North America Foodservice 464   -   -   (10)   454   -3% -5%

Total Net Sales 6,158$   -$   (16)$   (201)$   5,941$   2% -2%

May 3, 2009
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 3,134$   -$   -$   -$   3,134$

Baking and Snacking 1,380 - - - 1,380Baking and Snacking 1,380   1,380   -
International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 1,068   (12)   -   -   1,056

North America Foodservice 476   -   -   -   476

Total Net Sales 6,058$   (12)$   -$   -$   6,046$

25

Reconciliation of GAAP and
Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Operating Commodity Restructuring Adjusted Operating Adjusted
Earnings, Hedge Charges and Operating Earnings, Operating

% Change

Operating Earnings

($ millions)
For the Three Months Ended

May 2, 2010 As Reported Adjustment Related Costs Earnings As Reported Earnings
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 214$   -$   -$   214$   10% 10%

Baking and Snacking 76   -   -   76   33% 31%

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 37   -   -   37   28% 28%

North America Foodservice (3)   -   12   9   -123% -50%

Total Operating Earnings 324   -   12   336   10% 12%

Unallocated Corporate Expenses (32)   -   -   (32)

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes 292$   -$   12$   304$   2% 8%

May 3, 2009
U S Soup Sauces and Beverages 195$ -$ -$ 195$U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 195$   $   $   195$

Baking and Snacking 57   -   1   58

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 29   -   -   29

North America Foodservice 13   -   5   18

Total Operating Earnings 294   -   6   300

Unallocated Corporate Expenses (8)   (11)   -   (19)

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes 286$   (11)$   6$   281$

26

Reconciliation of GAAP and
Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Operating Commodity Restructuring Adjusted Operating Adjusted
Earnings, Hedge Charges and Operating Earnings, Operating

% Change

Operating Earnings

($ millions)
For the Nine Months Ended

May 2, 2010 As Reported Adjustment Related Costs Earnings As Reported Earnings
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 804$   -$   -$   804$   3% 3%

Baking and Snacking 249   -   -   249   29% 27%

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 155   -   -   155   32% 32%

North America Foodservice 40   -   12   52   18% 0%

Total Operating Earnings 1,248   -   12   1,260   11% 10%

Unallocated Corporate Expenses (87)   -   -   (87)

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes 1,161$   -$   12$   1,173$   12% 9%

May 3, 2009
U.S. Soup, Sauces and Beverages 779$   -$   -$   779$   p, g $ $ $ $

Baking and Snacking 193   -   3   196

International Soup, Sauces and Beverages 117   -   -   117

North America Foodservice 34   -   18   52

Total Operating Earnings 1,123   -   21   1,144

U ll t d C t E (83) 14 (69)Unallocated Corporate Expenses (83)   14   -   (69)

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes 1,040$   14$   21$   1,075$

27

Reconciliation of GAAP and
Non-GAAP Financial Measures
($ millions)

Third Quarter
Gross TaxGross Tax
Margin GM % Tax Rate

2010 - As Reported 743$   97$

  Deduct:  Health Care Legislation Tax Expense -   (10)

Add R t t i Ch 4  Add:  Restructuring Charges -   4

2010 - Adjusted 743$   41.2% 91$   32.9%

2009 - As Reported 685$   86$

  Deduct:  Net Adjustment on Commodity Hedges (11)   (4)

  Add:  Restructuring-Related Costs 6   2

2009 - Adjusted 680$   40.3% 84$   32.9%

28

Reconciliation of GAAP and